# CH \$265.00 504007

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM476776

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SG Operating LLC		05/18/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Structural Graphics, LLC	
Street Address:	38 Plains Road	
City:	Essex	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06426	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5040071	SLEEKPEEKS
Registration Number:	4580676	RED PAPER PLANE
Registration Number:	4504344	IN PAPER WE TRUST
Registration Number:	4451009	BREAK THRU
Registration Number:	4369300	THE LIFT FACTOR
Registration Number:	4396808	BUSINESS TAKES OFF WHEN MARKETING PAYS O
Registration Number:	3509180	EXTENDO
Registration Number:	3493156	THE FLAPPER
Registration Number:	2812541	STRUCTURAL GRAPHICS
Registration Number:	1209977	STRUCTURAL GRAPHICS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2032615676

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 203-261-1234

**Email:** aaf@warefressola.com

Correspondent Name: Ware, Fressola, Maguire & Barber LLP

Address Line 1: 755 Main Street

Address Line 2: Bradford Green, Building 5

TRADEMARK REEL: 006396 FRAME: 0872

Address Line 4: Mor	roe, CONNECTICUT 06468
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alfred A. Fressola
SIGNATURE:	/Alfred A. Fressola/
DATE SIGNED:	06/05/2018
Total Attachments: 2 source=NAME CHANGE#page1.tif source=NAME CHANGE#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006396 FRAME: 0873

### Delaware

Page 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF 'SG OPERATING LLC',
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SG OPERATING LLC" TO "STRUCTURAL
GRAPHICS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF
MAY, A.D. 2018, AT 4:20 O'CLOCK P.M.

6822076 8100 SR# 20184066347

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

WILL SERVE SERVE OF SERVE

Authentication: 202740767

Date: 05-22-18

TRADEMARK REEL: 006396 FRAME: 0874 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:20 PM 05/21/2018
FILED 04:20 PM 05/21/2018
SR 20184066347 - File Number 6822076

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF SG OPERATING LLC

SG OPERATING LLC & limited liability company organized under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act") on March 29, 2018, for purposes of amending its Certificate of Formation pursuant to Section 18-202 of the Act, hereby certifies that Paragraph Number 1 of the Certificate of Formation is amended and restated as follows:

1. The name of the limited liability company is: Structural Graphics, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, an authorized person of the Company, has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be duly executed on the // day of May, 2018.

Michael T. Maguire, Authorized Perso

6327157

TRADEMARK REEL: 006396 FRAME: 0875

**RECORDED: 06/05/2018**